Figure 3 - Tiris Project sensitivity analysis (NPV8 US$ million)

Tiris Uranium Project fully permitted for development and operations

Aura received the last outstanding material permit from the Mauritanian Government to allow the
construction and operation of the Tiris Uranium Project. The authorisation to develop, mine and
produce Uranium Oxide Concentrate (‘UOC’) was issued by the National Authority for Radiation
Protection, Safety and Nuclear Security (L'Autorité Nationale de Radioprotection de Sûreté et de
Sécurité Nucléaire (‘ARSN’)) on the 12 July 2024.

Approvals for the export of uranium will be granted as part of a routine export monitoring program
and in accordance with international safeguards for monitoring the movement of radioactive
materials. There are no limits on the volumes of future uranium production, which will allow significant
flexibility for the operation including the potential for future expansion of production rate beyond
2Mlbs pa U3O8.

12 Tradetech Forward Availability Model (FAM) 1 average term price to 2040 (Real). Representing best case project development
(supply) scenario
13 Tradetech FAM 2 average term price to 2040 (Real). Representing restricted project development scenario

200 300 400 500 600 700 800

Mined Grade (+20% to -20%)

U3O8 Spot Price (+20% to -20%)

Metal Loss (Beneficiation) (+5% to -5% absolute)

Development Capital (+20% to -20%)

Diesel Price (+20% to -20%)

Variable Mining Cost (+20% to -20%)

Sodium Carbonate Price (+20% to -20%)

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

  Aura Energy Limited | ASX:AEE | 8

The Company has contracted Oranio Logistics, a major international company specialising in the
transportation of radioactive materials, for the future seaborne transportation of UOC produced from
Tiris to international converters.

Restructure of the Curzon offtake agreement completed14

The previously reported Curzon offtake restructure15 was completed on the 12 August 2024 with the
following key highlights:

• Average fixed price contract price increases 70% to US$74.75/lb U3O8 from US$44.09/lb U3O8